 Low power, Pentium III class, 500MHz or 800MHz
PC/104 expandable SBC
 Fully featured including Ethernet, CRT and flat panel
support, 4 USB ports, 2 RS-232 ports, 2 RS-232/485
ports, audio and IDE
 Optional data acquisition featuring 16 16-bit A/D with
autocalibration, 4 12-bit D/A, 24 DIO and two

have a fan-less operating temperature range of -40°C to
+70°C.  Conformal coating is available at an extra cost.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
ATHM500-256N Athena II SBC, 500MHz, 256MB RAM
ATHM500-256A Athena II SBC, 500MHz, 256MB RAM,
data acquisition
ATHM800-256N Athena II SBC, 800MHz, 256MB RAM
ATHM800-256A Athena II SBC, 800MHz, 256MB RAM,
data acquisition
ATHM800-256NLP Athena II SBC, 800MHz, 256MB RAM, low
profile heat sink
ATHM800-256ALP Athena II SBC, 800MHz, 256MB RAM,
data acquisition, low profile heat sink
DK-ATHM500A-01 Athena II Development Kit with
ATHM500-256A SBC
DK-ATHM800A-01 Athena II Development Kit with
ATHM800-256A SBC
SDK-ATHM-LNX Athena II Linux Software Development
Kit
SDK-ATHM-QNX Athena II QNX Software Development Kit
SDK-ATHM-XPE Athena II Windows XPe Software
Development Kit
C-ATH-Kit Athena Cable Kit
DATA ACQUISITION SPECIFICATIONS
ANALOG INPUTS
Inputs / resolution 16, 16-bit A/D resolution
Max Sample Rate 100KHz total
Input modes Single-ended, differential
Input ranges ±10V, ±5V, ±2.5V, ±1.25V , 0-10V, 0-5V,
0-2.5V, 0-1.25V,
Accuracy <±2LSB after autocalibration
On-board FIFO 2048 samples, programmable threshold
Analog Calibration Autocalibration
ANALOG OUTPUTS
Outputs / resolution 4 outputs, 12-bit D/A resolution
Output ranges ±5V, ±10V, 0-5V, 0-10V
Settling time 7µS to ±0.01%
Output current ±5mA max, 2kΩ min load
DIGITAL I/O
Lines 24 lines, 5V logic compatible
Direction Programmable in 8-bit ports
Output current 0:  12mA max;  1: -4mA max
COUNTER TIMERS
Counter / timers 1 24-bit A/D sample rate control;  1 16-
bit general purpose
DEVELOPMENT KITS
Two System Development Kits (DK-ATHM500A-01 & DK-
ATHM800A-01) are available with all the hardware you
need to get started on your embedded design project.
The kit contains an Athena II SBC with data acquisition,
flashdisk module, cable kit, and software on CD.
Windows XPe, Linux and QNX software development